Distributed by:
               www.pinnacletech.biz Tel: (65) 6364 0626
48
CALIBRATION STANDARDS
CALIBRATION STANDARDS
The Graticules Division of Pyser-SGI have a wide range of Calibration
Standards available to ensure accurate calibration of optical measuring
systems and microscopes.

is provided on the accuracy of the item with respect to these standards.
When ordering any of the following parts with a calibration certificate
please add a suffix to the order code:
i.e.:-   05A01040/NPL for PS1 with NPL certificate
05A01040/NAM for PS1 with UKAS (NAMAS) certificate
05A01040/GRA for PS1 with Graticules certificate.
Microscope Standards - PS1, PS4, PS8, PS12 , PS16, PS78
For calibration of eyepiece graticules.
The glass discs are mounted in stainless steel slides with engraved
serial numbers. Each slide is supplied in a polished wooden
presentation and storage box to distinguish it as a traceable standard of
high value.
Pattern Description Order Code
PS1 Micrometer scale 10mm in 0.1mm divisions. 05A01040
PS4 Micrometer scale 0.1inch in 0.001inch divisions. 05A01041
PS8 Micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm divisions. 05A01042
PS12 Micrometer scale 0.1mm in 0.002mm divisions. 05A01043
PS16 Crossed micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm
divisions.
05A01045
PS78 Micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm divisions. 05B01050
see page 31 for details of line widths and accuracy
We manufacture components (encoder discs, graticules, metal foils, resolution standards) to custom
design, if it is not in the catalogue please contact us for pricing information.
Distributed by:
               www.pinnacletech.biz Tel: (65) 6364 0626
50
CALIBRATION STANDARDS
Long Linear Glass Scales – PS50, PS150, PS300, PS500, PS1000
Parallax free readings
High levels of accuracy. Hard wearing scales in vacuum deposited
chrome on substantial glass substrates.
For measurement and calibration of instruments and standards.
Pattern Description Order Code
PS50 Micrometer scale 50mm in 0.1mm divisions. 05B01051
PS150 Long scale 150mm in 0.1mm divisions. 05B01055
PS150HS Long scale 150mm in 1mm divisions. 05B01060
PS300 Long scale 300mm in 0.1mm divisions. 05B01056
PS300HS Long scale 300mm in 1mm divisions. 05B01061
PS500 Long scale 500mm in 1mm divisions. 05B01057
PS1000 Long scale 1000mm in 1mm divisions. 05B01058
Pattern Specification Line Width Accuracy (overall)
PS50 50mm in 0.1mm 0.03mm Within 0.002mm
PS150 150mm in 0.1mm 0.03mm Within 0.015mm
PS150HS 150mm in 1mm 0.07mm Within 0.01mm